
Houghton County Jail Taskforce 

Member Contact Information 
 

 

 

Adams Township 

  Paul Ollila       paulollila@charter.net 

  Torey Kostamo  482-2768    

 

Calumet Township 

  Paul Lehto       Calumettownship@pasy.net 

 

Chassell Township 

  Jim Tervo       jct@up.net 

  Chris Holmes       cholmes@upea.com 

 

Elm River Township 

  Frank Taddeucci      stubborn@up.net 

  Rich Pirhonen       pirh1@alphacomm.net 

 

Franklin Township 

  Ron Kilpela       rkilpela@gmail.com 

  Jim Siira       wsiira55@hotmail.com 

 

Hancock Township      

  Julie Haischer        jahaischer@hotmail.com 

  Ken Moyle       binkmoyle@charter.net 

 

Laird Township 

  Norm Shemp       sewsusan2001@yahoo.com 

  Steve Carlton       wolfman@up.net 

 

Osceola Township 

  Horst Schmidt       horsthear@yahoo.com 

  Steven Karpiak       supervisor@osceolatwp.com 

 

Portage Township 

  Bruce Peterson      supervisor@charterportagetwp.org 

  Peggy Anderson  370-8218 

 

Schoolcraft Township 

  Jared Hyrkas       Jared.Hyrkas@ohm-advisors.com 
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Quincy Township 

  Dennis Raasio       dmraasio@charter.net 

  Richard Kangas      razz41@hotmail.com 

 

 

Stanton Township 

  Glenn Ekdahl       gekdahl@charter.net 

  John Botto       johnbotto3@gmail.com 

 

Torch Lake Township 

  Lou Ambuehl       amps1@charter.net 

  Brian Cadwell       briancadwell@sbcglobal.net 

 

Village of Calumet 

  Virginia Dwyer       virgdwyer@hotmail.com 

 

Village of Laurium 

  Guy St. Germain      gstgermain11@gmail.com 

  Don Bausano       djbausano@hotmail.com 

 

Village of South Range 

  Josh Saaranen       jsaaranen@houghtonsheriff.com 

  Carol Petrelius       clpetrelius@gmail.com 

 

City of Hancock 

  Susan Boxer       boxersue@charter.net 

 

City of Houghton 

  Eric Waara       eric.waara@cityofhoughton.com 

  Philip Foltz       buck@houghtoncounty.net 

 

Copper Country Mental Health Services 

  David Cole       dcole@cccmh.org 

  Ray Smith       rsmith@cccmh.org 

 

Judical 

  Hon. Mark Wisti      dc97@houghtoncounty.net 

 

Law Enforcement 

  John Donnelly       policechief@cityofhoughton.com 

  Randy Danison       DanisonR@Michgan.gov 

 

League of Women Voters 

  Valorie Troesch      vtroesch@gmail.com 

  Linda Belote       lsbelote@mtu.edu 
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Planning Commission 

  Dr. Tim Sears       timothytoddsears@msn.com 

  Evan McDonald      evanmcdonald@kewenawlandtrust.com 

 

Parole/Probation 

  Barb Battersby       battersby@houghtoncounty.net 

 

Tri County Public Defenders 

  David Gemignani      dgemignani@tcpd.legal 

 

Houghton County Sheriff’s Office 

  Brian McLean, Sheriff      bmclean@houghtonsheriff.com 

  Kevin Coppo, Undersheriff     kcoppo@houghtonsheriff.com 

  Doug Hebner, Jail Captain     dhebner@houghtonsheriff.com 

 

Houghton County Commissioners 

  Albert Koskela, Chairman     rapids60@yahoo.com 

  Tom Tikkanen, Vice Chairman     tomt@pasty.net 

  Glenn Anderson      gandersmanager@gmail.com 

  Gretchen Janssen      gj@keweenawrealestate.com 

  Roy Britz       rabritz@charter.net 

  Jeniffer Kelly, County Clerk     countyclerk@houghtoncounty.net 

 

U.P. Engineers & Architects 

  Karin Cooper       kcooper@upea.com 
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